risk management strategy, including monitoring the exposure to interest rates and assessment of actual interest rates against
the relevant benchmarks.

The fund’s direct exposure to interest rate movements as at 31 March 2017 and 31 March 2016 is set out below. These disclosures
present interest rate risk based on the underlying financial assets at fair value.

Asset type 31 March 2017 31 March 2016

  £000 £000

Bonds 1,212,644 1,129,723

Cash deposits 136,580 126,100

Cash balances 32,549 8,763

Total 1,381,773 1,264,586

113West Yorkshire Pension Fund

Section  11   STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTS

Interest rate risk – sensitivity analysis

The fund recognises that interest rates can vary and can affect both income to the fund and the value of the net assets available
to pay benefits. The assumed interest rate volatility is 100 basis point (BPS) per annum.

The analysis that follows assumes that all other variables, in particular exchange rates, remain constant and shows the effect
in the year on the net assets available to pay benefits of a +/- 100 BPS change in interest rates.

Asset type Carrying amount as at
31 March 2017

Change in year in the net assets available to
pay benefits

  +100BPS -100BPS

  £000 £000 £000

Bonds 1,212,644 12,126 -12,126

Cash deposits 136,580 1,366 -1,366

Cash balances 32,549 325 -325

Total 1,381,773 13,817 -13,817

Asset type Carrying amount as at
31 March 2016

Change in year in the net assets available to
pay benefits

  +100BPS -100BPS

  £000 £000 £000

Bonds 1,129,723 11,297 -11,297

Cash deposits 126,100 1,261 -1,261

Cash balances 8,763 88 -88

Total 1,264,586 12,646 -12,646

Currency risk

Currency risk represents the risk that the fair value of future cashflows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of
changes in foreign exchange rates. The fund is exposed to currency risk on financial instruments that are denominated in
any currency other than the functional currency of the fund (GBP). The fund holds both monetary and non-monetary assets
denominated in currencies other than GBP.

The following table summarises the fund’s currency exposure as at 31 March 2017 and 31 March 2016.

Currency exposure – asset type Value as at
31 March 2017

Value as at